
 
   

 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 
148 Martine Avenue, Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 
(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 
 
 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 
 
TITLE: ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 

CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-WC-24371 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025 

DATE OF ISSUE: December 6, 2024 

NEW EXTENDED CONTRACT PERIOD:     

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DPW, PRC, DEF, AIRPORT, Participating Municipalities 

SPECIFICATION REFRENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION: Appears on the attached pages of this Award 

 
 

Address Inquiries to: 
 

County Departments & Vendors 
 

Political Subdivisions 
 
Name:  LADIA MONTALVO 
Title:    SENIOR BUYER  
Phone:   914-231-1174  
Fax:       914-231-1546 
E-mail:  LQM9@WESTCHESTERCOUNTYNY.GOV 
 

 
Customer Service 
SAME 

 
 

Description   
 
A FILE PRICE HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED FOR ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, EFFECTIVE 1/1/25 THROUGH  
12/31/25, FOR USE BY ALL COUNTY DEPARTMENTS AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OF WESTCHESTER  
COUNTY.     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:LQM9@WESTCHESTERCOUNTYNY.GOV


The Bureau of Purchase & Supplies has established File Prices for Asphaltic Concrete with the listed vendors  
for the period January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025. Items covered and pricing information are attached.  
It is the responsibility of the using department or municipality, when Ordering from this agreement, to purchase 
from the vendor who, after an Analysis of plant price and transportation rate, has the lowest   Composite price 
among the listed vendors for the requiring location.   
 
  
Material prices shown are based on an Asphalt Cement price of $593.000 per U.S. ton (November 2023 NYS 
OGS). All material prices are subject to change except Winter Mixes (403.2001, W403.2001, 15403-2030). The 
percentage of Asphalt Cement used in each mix is shown on the pricing page. This percentage figure multiplied 
by future positive or negative changes in the Asphalt Cement prices results in the adjustment amount which is to 
be applied to bid prices when there is greater than a $.10 per ton change over or Under original bid price.  The 
Bureau will provide updated Asphalt Cement prices and the using agency will be responsible for auditing to 
insure that prices charged are in line with the proper adjustment.   
 
 
  
                                   VENDORS   

736971 
Pro Asphalt LLC 
800 Canal Street 
Mount Vernon, NY 10550 
Tel: 914-699-3370 
Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 
Adriane Casterella 
ADRIANE@PROASPHALTNY.COM 
 
 

991646 
Peckham Materials Corp. 
172 Prospect Hill Road  
Brewster, NY 10509 
Tel: 914-949-2000 
Terms: 1% Net 10 
Gary Metcalf 
RCIRC@PECKHAM.COM 
 

706597 
RCA Asphalt, LLC 
7 Edison Avenue 
Mount Vernon, NY 10550 
Tel: 914-699-3370 
Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 
Frank Inello 
SALES@RCAASPHALT.COM 
 
 

       
  

724631 
Thalle Industries, Inc 
172 Route 9 
Fishkill, NY 12524 
Tel: 845-896-5156 
Terms: Net 30 
Michael Keahon 
MKEAHON@THELLEINDUSTRIES.COM 
 
 

721044 
NY Materials, LLC 
29 Edison Avenue 
Mount Vernon, NY 10550 
Tel: 914-664-4000 
Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 
Frank Inello 
FRANK@NEWYORKMATERIALS.COM 
 

    
      
Note-This File Price applies to material originating from the specific plants of the bidders as shown on 
the pricing page. Other plants are excluded from this agreement.    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ADRIANE@PROASPHALTNY.COM
mailto:RCIRC@PECKHAM.COM
mailto:SALES@RCAASPHALT.COM
mailto:mkeahon@thelleindustries.com
mailto:FRANK@NEWYORKMATERIALS.COM


 
File Price No. RFB-WC-24371 

01/01/25 - 12/31/25 
 

HOT MIX 
ITEM # %ASPH 

 CMT 
RCA ASPHALT 
MT VERNON 
PRICE PER TON 

NY 
MATERIALS 
MT VERNON 
PRICE PER 
TON 

PECKHAM 
BEDFORD 
CARMEL 
PRICE PER 
TON 

PECKHAM 
MT VERNON 
 
PRICE PER 
TON 

THALLE 
INDUSTRIES 
 
PRICE PER 
TON 

PRO 
ASPHALT 
 
PRICE 
PER TON 

403.11 BASE 5.0 $133.00 X $95.50 $103.50 $94.00 X 
403.13 BINDER 5.5 $133.00 X $98.25 $106.50 $96.00 X 
403.15 SHIM 8.25 $184.00 X $118.00 $124.25 $112.00 X 
403-1701 TOP 6.2 $140.00 X $99.50 $108.00 $98.00 X 
403.1901 TOP 6.85 $145.00 X $109.50 $117.00 $105.00 X 
714-06 CURB MIX 7.5 $184.00 X $116.00 $124.00 X X 
403.2001 WINTER 
MIX 

7.5 $125.00 X X X X $125.00 

          
 
SUPER PAVE MATERIALS 
ITEM # %ASPH 

 CMT 
RCA ASPHALT  
MT VERNON 
 
 
PRICE PER TON 

NY MATERIALS 
MT VERNON 
 
 
PRICE PER TON 

PECKHAM 
BEDFORD 
CARMEL 
 
PER TON 

PECKHAM 
MT VERNON 
 
 
 PER TON 

THALLE 
INDUSTRIES 
 
 
PER TON 

PRO 
ASPHALT 
 
 
PER TON 

402.378904 
37.5 MM 

4.0 X X $96.00 $104.00 $94.00 X 

402.258904 
25.0MM 

4.5 X X $97.50 $106.00 $96.00 X 

402.198904 
19.0MM 

4.9 X X $98.50 $107.00 $98.00 X 

402.128304 
12.5MM 

5.5 X X $100.00 $108.50 $99.00 X 

402.098304 
9.5MM 

6.2 X X $104.00 $112.50 $102.00  

402.068304 
6.3MM 

6.7 X X $111.25 $118.00 $106.00 X 

POLYMER MODIFIED LIQUID (64E22 ADDED TO SUPER PAVE MATERIALS 
  X X $9.50/TON $9.50/TON $8.00/TON X 
 
 
FIRM PRICE REQUIRED FOR ALL WINTER MIX ITEMS 
 
ITEM # RCA 

MT VERNON 
 
PRICE PER 
TON 

NY MATERIALS 
MT VERNON 
 
PRICE PER TON 

PECKHA
M 
BEDFORD 
CARMEL 
PER TON 

PECKHAM 
MT VERNON 
 
 PER TON 

THALLE 
INDUSTRIE
S 
 
PER TON 

PRO 
ASPHALT 
 
PER TON 

407.0101HFMS2H 
ASPHALT EMULSION TACK 
COAT 

X 
 

$18.00 $15.00 $15.00 X X 

LIQUID ASPHALT 
CEMENT (AC) 

X $18.00 X X X X 

 
 
 

 



 
File Price No. RFB-WC-24371 

01/01/25 - 12/31/25 
 

COLD MIX 
ITEM # RCA 

ASPHALT 
MT VERNON 
 
 
PRICE PER 
TON 

NY 
MATERIALS 
MT VERNON 
 
PRICE PER 
TON 

PECKHAM 
BEDFORD 
CARMEL 
 
PER TON 

PECKHAM 
MT VERNON 
 
 
 PER TON 

THALLE 
INDUSTRIES 
 
 
PER TON 

PRO 
ASPHALT 
 
 
PER TON 

405.01M COLD MIX BITUMINOUS (OPEN 
GRADED) 

X 
 

X X X X 
 

X 

Greenpatch Environmentally Friendly 
Cold Mix 
100% Petroleum free, all additives are 
biodegradable, tested and approved for use 
by Westchester County DPW Road 
Maintenance Division, price per U.S. ton. 

X $150.00 
7 EDISON AVE, 
MT VERNON, 

NY 10550 

X X X X 

ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY COLD MIX  
100% Petroleum free, all additives are 
biodegradable, tested and approved for use 
by Westchester County DPW Road 
Maintenance Division, price per 60 lb. bag. 
PRICE PER 60LB BAG 

X $12.00 
7 EDISON AVE, 
MT VERNON, 

NY 10550 

X X X X 

 
WARM MIX 

ITEM # RCA  
ASPHALT 
MT VERNON 
 
 
PRICE PER 
TON 

NY 
MATERIALS 
MT VERNON 
 
PRICE PER 
TON 

PECKHAM 
BEDFORD 
CARMEL 
 
PER TON 

PECKHAM 
MT VERNON 
 
 
 PER TON 

THALLE 
INDUSTRIES 
 
 
PER TON 

PRO ASPHALT 
 
 
PER TON 

W404.378901 
37.5MM SUPER PAVE 

X X $100.00 $108.00 $98.00 X 

W404.198901  
19.0MM SUPER PAVE 

X X $102.50 $111.00 $100.00 X 

W404.128301 
12.5MM SUPER PAVE 

X X $104.00 $112.50 $102.00 X 

W404.098301 
9.5MM SUPER PAVE 

X X $108.00 $116.50 $103.00 X 

W404.068301 
6.3MM SUPER PAVE 

X X $115.25 $122.00 $109.00 X 

POLYMER MODIFIED LIQUID(64E22) ADDED TO SUPER PAVE MATERIALS 
 X X $9.50 $9.50 $8.00 X 
       

DISPOSAL OF ASPHALT, INCLUDING ALL LABOR AND EQUIPMENT REQUIRED 
 X $30.00 X X X X 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

File Price No. RFB-WC-24371 
01/01/25 - 12/31/25  

 
EMERGENCY PLANT OPENING CHARGES 
 
CHARGES ASSOCIATED WITH OPENING AND OPERATING ASPHALT PLANT DURING OFF HOURS FOR 
EMERGENCY ROAD MAINTENACE OPERATIONS (IE WASHOUT) FOR A MINIMUM OF 8 HOURS: 
 

 
Description RCA Asphalt  

Mt Vernon 
 

NY 
Materials 
Mt 
Vernon 

Peckham 
Bedford 
Carmel 

Peckham 
Mt Vernon 

Weeknights 
Mon-Fri 

$6,325.00 X $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

Saturday 
Opening 

$7,475.00 X $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

Sunday 
Opening 

$10,925.00 X $7,000.00 $7,000.00 

Contact ADRIANE CASTERELLA 
 914-263-3701 
ADRIANE@CAASPHALT.COM 
 

 ROCCO CIRCOSTA 
914-760-2404 
RCIRC@PECKHAM.COM 
 

ROCCO CIRCOSTA 
914-760-2404 
RCIRC@PECKHAM.COM 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*WEEKNIGHT “LOAD OUT OPERATION” – END USER WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE TOTAL 
AMOUNT OF ASPHALT REQUIRED BEFORE NOON OF THAT DAY.  ANY MATERIAL THAT IS LEFT IN SILO 
SHALL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY. 
 
**SATURDAY “LOAD OUT OPERATION” – END USER WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE TOTAL 
AMOUNT OF ASPHALT REQUIRED BEFORE NOON OF THE PRIOR DAY.  ANY MATERIAL THAT IS LEFT IN 
SILO SHALL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY. 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Description Thalle Industries Pro Asphalt 
Weeknights 
Mon-Fri 

$3,000.00 $6,325.00 

Saturday 
Opening 

$3,000.00 $7,475.00 

Sunday 
Opening 

$5,000.00 $10,925.00 

Contact MICHAEL KEAHON 
914-291-3689 
MKEAHON@THALLEINDUSTRIES.COM 
 

ADRIANE CASTERELLA 
 914-263-3701 
ADRIANE@CAASPHALT.COM 
 

mailto:ADRIANE@CAASPHALT.COM
mailto:RCIRC@PECKHAM.COM
mailto:RCIRC@PECKHAM.COM
mailto:MKEAHON@THALLEINDUSTRIES.COM
mailto:ADRIANE@CAASPHALT.COM

